
 

 

 

TR5784 U6-Pro UNII-3 Annex 



Summary
Test Frequency

(MHz)
Nominal
Power
(dBm)

Nominal
Bandwidth

(MHz)

Result

Emission Bandwidth 26 dB 5745.000 24.0 20.000000 PASS
RF output power 5745.000 24.0 20.000000 PASS
Power Spectral Density 5745.000 24.0 20.000000 PASS
Minimum Emission Bandwidth 6 dB 5745.000 24.0 20.000000 PASS
Occupied Channel Bandwidth 99% 5745.000 24.0 20.000000 PASS
Frequency Error 5745.000 24.0 20.000000 PASS
Tx Spurious Emission 5745.000 24.0 20.000000 PASS
Emission Bandwidth 26 dB 5775.000 24.0 20.000000 PASS
Minimum Emission Bandwidth 6 dB 5775.000 24.0 20.000000 PASS
Occupied Channel Bandwidth 99% 5775.000 24.0 20.000000 PASS
Frequency Error 5775.000 24.0 20.000000 PASS
Tx Spurious Emission 5775.000 24.0 20.000000 PASS
Emission Bandwidth 26 dB 5825.000 24.0 20.000000 PASS
Minimum Emission Bandwidth 6 dB 5825.000 24.0 20.000000 PASS
Occupied Channel Bandwidth 99% 5825.000 24.0 20.000000 PASS
Frequency Error 5825.000 24.0 20.000000 PASS
Tx Spurious Emission 5825.000 24.0 20.000000 PASS
Emission Bandwidth 26 dB 5755.000 24.0 40.000000 PASS
Minimum Emission Bandwidth 6 dB 5755.000 24.0 40.000000 PASS
Occupied Channel Bandwidth 99% 5755.000 24.0 40.000000 PASS
Tx Spurious Emission 5755.000 24.0 40.000000 PASS
Emission Bandwidth 26 dB 5775.000 24.0 40.000000 PASS
Minimum Emission Bandwidth 6 dB 5775.000 24.0 40.000000 PASS
Occupied Channel Bandwidth 99% 5775.000 24.0 40.000000 PASS
Tx Spurious Emission 5775.000 24.0 40.000000 PASS
Emission Bandwidth 26 dB 5795.000 24.0 40.000000 PASS
Minimum Emission Bandwidth 6 dB 5795.000 24.0 40.000000 PASS
Occupied Channel Bandwidth 99% 5795.000 24.0 40.000000 PASS
Tx Spurious Emission 5795.000 24.0 40.000000 PASS
Emission Bandwidth 26 dB 5775.000 24.0 80.000000 PASS
Minimum Emission Bandwidth 6 dB 5775.000 24.0 80.000000 PASS
Occupied Channel Bandwidth 99% 5775.000 24.0 80.000000 PASS
Tx Spurious Emission 5775.000 24.0 80.000000 PASS
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Emission Bandwidth 26 dB (5745 MHz; 24.000 dBm; 20 MHz)
 
 
Customized settings.
 

26 dB Bandwidth
DUT Frequency

(MHz)
Bandwidth

(MHz)
Limit Min

(MHz)
Limit Max

(MHz)
Band Edge Left

(MHz)
Band Edge

Right
(MHz)

5745.000000 21.300000 --- --- 5734.450000 5755.750000

(continuation of the "26 dB Bandwidth" table from column  6 ...)

DUT Frequency
(MHz)

Max Level
(dBm)

Result

5745.000000 6.3 PASS
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Measurement
Setting Instrument

Value
Target Value

Start Frequency 5.72500 GHz 5.72500 GHz
Stop Frequency 5.76500 GHz 5.76500 GHz
Span 40.000 MHz 40.000 MHz
RBW 200.000 kHz ~ 200.000 kHz
VBW 1.000 MHz >= 600.000 kHz
SweepPoints 400 ~ 400
Sweeptime 28.477 µs AUTO
Reference Level -5.000 dBm -5.000 dBm
Attenuation 15.000 dB AUTO
Detector MaxPeak MaxPeak
SweepCount 200 200
Filter 3 dB 3 dB
Trace Mode Max Hold Max Hold
Sweeptype FFT AUTO
Preamp off off
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RF output power (5745 MHz; 24.000 dBm; 20 MHz)
 
 
Customized settings.
 

Result
DUT Frequency

(MHz)
Gated RMS

(dBm)
Limit Max

(dBm)
Gated EIRP

(dBm)
DutyCycle

(%)
Result

5745.000000 24.0 --- 24.0 85.928 PASS

OSP PowerMeter settings
Setting Instrument

Value
Target
Value

Measurement Time 1.000 s 1.000 s
Points 1000000 1000000
Time resolution 1.000 µs 1.000 µs
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Power Spectral Density (5745 MHz; 24.000 dBm; 20 MHz)
 
 
Customized settings.
 

Result
DUT Frequency

(MHz)
Frequency

(MHz)
PSD

(dBm)
Limit 
Max

(dBm)

Result

5745.000000 5753.910891 7.088 30.0 PASS

Ports
Port State

1 used
2 used
3 used
4 used

Measurement
Setting Instrument

Value
Target Value

Start Frequency 5.73500 GHz 5.73500 GHz
Stop Frequency 5.75500 GHz 5.75500 GHz
Span 20.000 MHz 20.000 MHz
RBW 500.000 kHz <= 500.000 kHz
VBW 2.000 MHz >= 1.500 MHz
SweepPoints 101 ~ 80
Sweeptime 2.020 ms 2.020 ms
Reference Level 20.000 dBm 20.000 dBm
Attenuation 40.000 dB AUTO
Detector RMS RMS
SweepCount 100 100
Filter 3 dB 3 dB
Trace Mode Max Hold Max Hold
Sweeptype FFT AUTO
Preamp off off
Stablemode Trace Trace
Stablevalue 0.30 dB 0.30 dB
Run 4 / max. 15 max. 15
Stable 3 / 3 3
Max Stable Difference 0.00 dB 0.30 dB
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Minimum Emission Bandwidth 6 dB (5745 MHz; 24.000 dBm; 20 MHz)
 
 
Customized settings.
 

6 dB Bandwidth
DUT Frequency

(MHz)
Bandwidth

(MHz)
Limit Min

(MHz)
Limit Max

(MHz)
Band Edge Left

(MHz)
Band Edge

Right
(MHz)

5745.000000 19.200000 0.500000 --- 5735.375000 5754.575000

(continuation of the "6 dB Bandwidth" table from column  6 ...)

DUT Frequency
(MHz)

Max Level
(dBm)

Result

5745.000000 2.0 PASS
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Measurement
Setting Instrument

Value
Target Value

Start Frequency 5.72500 GHz 5.72500 GHz
Stop Frequency 5.76500 GHz 5.76500 GHz
Span 40.000 MHz 40.000 MHz
RBW 100.000 kHz ~ 100.000 kHz
VBW 300.000 kHz ~ 300.000 kHz
SweepPoints 800 ~ 800
Sweeptime 56.836 µs AUTO
Reference Level 20.000 dBm 20.000 dBm
Attenuation 40.000 dB AUTO
Detector MaxPeak MaxPeak
SweepCount 200 200
Filter 3 dB 3 dB
Trace Mode Max Hold Max Hold
Sweeptype FFT AUTO
Preamp off off
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Occupied Channel Bandwidth 99% (5745 MHz; 24.000 dBm; 20 MHz)
 
 
Customized settings.
 

99 % Bandwidth
DUT Frequency

(MHz)
Bandwidth

(MHz)
Limit Min

(MHz)
Limit Max

(MHz)
Band Edge Left

(MHz)
Band Edge

Right
(MHz)

5745.000000 19.200000 --- --- 5735.350000 5754.550000

(continuation of the "99 % Bandwidth" table from column  6 ...)

DUT Frequency
(MHz)

Result

5745.000000 PASS
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Measurement
Setting Instrument

Value
Target Value

Start Frequency 5.72500 GHz 5.72500 GHz
Stop Frequency 5.76500 GHz 5.76500 GHz
Span 40.000 MHz 40.000 MHz
RBW 200.000 kHz >= 200.000 kHz
VBW 1.000 MHz >= 600.000 kHz
SweepPoints 400 ~ 400
Sweeptime 28.477 µs AUTO
Reference Level -5.000 dBm -5.000 dBm
Attenuation 15.000 dB AUTO
Detector MaxPeak MaxPeak
SweepCount 200 200
Filter 3 dB 3 dB
Trace Mode Max Hold Max Hold
Sweeptype FFT AUTO
Preamp off off
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Frequency Error (5745 MHz; 24.000 dBm; 20 MHz)
 

Result
DUT Frequency

(MHz)
Frequency

(MHz)
Difference

(ppm)
Frequency
Difference

(kHz)

Limit Min
(MHz)

Limit Max
(MHz)

Result

5745.000000 5744.997000 0.522 -3.000000 --- --- PASS
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Frequency stability
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Measurement
Setting Instrument

Value
Target Value

Start Frequency 5.73500 GHz 5.73500 GHz
Stop Frequency 5.75500 GHz 5.75500 GHz
Span 20.000 MHz 20.000 MHz
RBW 20.000 kHz <= 20.000 kHz
VBW 100.000 kHz >= 60.000 kHz
SweepPoints 10001 ~ 10001
Sweeptime 474.291 µs AUTO
Reference Level 20.000 dBm 20.000 dBm
Attenuation 40.000 dB AUTO
Detector MaxPeak MaxPeak
SweepCount 50 50
Filter 3 dB 3 dB
Trace Mode Max Hold Max Hold
Sweeptype FFT AUTO
Preamp off off
Stablemode Trace Trace
Stablevalue 1.00 dB 1.00 dB
Run 39 / max. 150 max. 150
Stable 1 / 1 1
Max Stable Difference 0.90 dB 1.00 dB
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Tx Spurious Emission (5745 MHz; 24.000 dBm; 20 MHz)
 
 
Customized settings.
 

Result
DUT Frequency

(MHz)
Result

5745.000000 PASS

Final measurements
Frequency

(MHz)
Level Pre

Measurement
(dBm)

level
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Result

--- --- --- --- --- ---

Pre Measurements
Frequency

(MHz)
Level
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Limit
(dBm)

6032.250000 -41.1 14.1 -27.0
6090.750000 -41.4 14.4 -27.0
6032.750000 -41.4 14.4 -27.0
6086.750000 -41.5 14.5 -27.0
5612.750000 -41.5 14.5 -27.0
6022.750000 -41.5 14.5 -27.0
6052.750000 -41.6 14.6 -27.0
5948.250000 -41.6 14.6 -27.0
5947.750000 -41.6 14.6 -27.0
6053.750000 -41.6 14.6 -27.0
6067.250000 -41.6 14.6 -27.0
6068.750000 -41.6 14.6 -27.0
6052.250000 -41.7 14.7 -27.0
5593.750000 -41.7 14.7 -27.0
6053.250000 -41.7 14.7 -27.0

Measurement Settings
Start Frequency

(MHz)
Stop Frequency

(MHz)
Pre Measurement Final Measurement

5470.000000 6100.000000 2 2
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Pre Measurement 2
Setting Instrument

Value
Target Value

RBW 1.000 MHz <= 1.000 MHz
VBW 3.000 MHz >= 3.000 MHz
SweepPoints 1260 ~ 1260
Sweeptime 85.781 µs AUTO
Reference Level -10.000 dBm -10.000 dBm
Attenuation 20.000 dB 20.000 dB
Detector MaxPeak MaxPeak
SweepCount 30 30
Filter 3 dB 3 dB
Trace Mode Max Hold Max Hold
Sweeptype FFT AUTO
Preamp off off
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Emission Bandwidth 26 dB (5775 MHz; 24.000 dBm; 20 MHz)
 
 
Customized settings.
 

26 dB Bandwidth
DUT Frequency

(MHz)
Bandwidth

(MHz)
Limit Min

(MHz)
Limit Max

(MHz)
Band Edge Left

(MHz)
Band Edge

Right
(MHz)

5775.000000 21.800000 --- --- 5764.350000 5786.150000

(continuation of the "26 dB Bandwidth" table from column  6 ...)

DUT Frequency
(MHz)

Max Level
(dBm)

Result

5775.000000 5.9 PASS
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Minimum Emission Bandwidth 6 dB (5775 MHz; 24.000 dBm; 20 MHz)
 
 
Customized settings.
 

6 dB Bandwidth
DUT Frequency

(MHz)
Bandwidth

(MHz)
Limit Min

(MHz)
Limit Max

(MHz)
Band Edge Left

(MHz)
Band Edge

Right
(MHz)

5775.000000 19.200000 0.500000 --- 5765.375000 5784.575000

(continuation of the "6 dB Bandwidth" table from column  6 ...)

DUT Frequency
(MHz)

Max Level
(dBm)

Result

5775.000000 2.0 PASS
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Occupied Channel Bandwidth 99% (5775 MHz; 24.000 dBm; 20 MHz)
 
 
Customized settings.
 

99 % Bandwidth
DUT Frequency

(MHz)
Bandwidth

(MHz)
Limit Min

(MHz)
Limit Max

(MHz)
Band Edge Left

(MHz)
Band Edge

Right
(MHz)

5775.000000 19.100000 --- --- 5765.450000 5784.550000

(continuation of the "99 % Bandwidth" table from column  6 ...)

DUT Frequency
(MHz)

Result

5775.000000 PASS
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Frequency Error (5775 MHz; 24.000 dBm; 20 MHz)
 

Result
DUT Frequency

(MHz)
Frequency

(MHz)
Difference

(ppm)
Frequency
Difference

(kHz)

Limit Min
(MHz)

Limit Max
(MHz)

Result

5775.000000 5774.999000 0.173 -1.000000 --- --- PASS
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Tx Spurious Emission (5775 MHz; 24.000 dBm; 20 MHz)
 
 
Customized settings.
 

Result
DUT Frequency

(MHz)
Result

5775.000000 PASS

Final measurements
Frequency

(MHz)
Level Pre

Measurement
(dBm)

level
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Result

--- --- --- --- --- ---

Pre Measurements
Frequency

(MHz)
Level
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Limit
(dBm)

5931.250000 -40.8 13.8 -27.0
5929.750000 -40.9 13.9 -27.0
5924.750000 -40.8 14.0 -26.8
5938.750000 -41.2 14.2 -27.0
5633.250000 -41.2 14.2 -27.0
5924.250000 -40.7 14.3 -26.4
6044.750000 -41.3 14.3 -27.0
5929.250000 -41.3 14.3 -27.0
5633.750000 -41.4 14.4 -27.0
5930.750000 -41.4 14.4 -27.0
5939.250000 -41.5 14.5 -27.0
5927.750000 -41.5 14.5 -27.0
6085.250000 -41.5 14.5 -27.0
5639.250000 -41.5 14.5 -27.0
5943.750000 -41.5 14.5 -27.0

Measurement Settings
Start Frequency

(MHz)
Stop Frequency

(MHz)
Pre Measurement Final Measurement
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Emission Bandwidth 26 dB (5825 MHz; 24.000 dBm; 20 MHz)
 
 
Customized settings.
 

26 dB Bandwidth
DUT Frequency

(MHz)
Bandwidth

(MHz)
Limit Min

(MHz)
Limit Max

(MHz)
Band Edge Left

(MHz)
Band Edge

Right
(MHz)

5825.000000 21.300000 --- --- 5814.450000 5835.750000

(continuation of the "26 dB Bandwidth" table from column  6 ...)

DUT Frequency
(MHz)

Max Level
(dBm)

Result

5825.000000 5.4 PASS
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Minimum Emission Bandwidth 6 dB (5825 MHz; 24.000 dBm; 20 MHz)
 
 
Customized settings.
 

6 dB Bandwidth
DUT Frequency

(MHz)
Bandwidth

(MHz)
Limit Min

(MHz)
Limit Max

(MHz)
Band Edge Left

(MHz)
Band Edge

Right
(MHz)

5825.000000 19.150000 0.500000 --- 5815.425000 5834.575000

(continuation of the "6 dB Bandwidth" table from column  6 ...)

DUT Frequency
(MHz)

Max Level
(dBm)

Result

5825.000000 2.3 PASS
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Occupied Channel Bandwidth 99% (5825 MHz; 24.000 dBm; 20 MHz)
 
 
Customized settings.
 

99 % Bandwidth
DUT Frequency

(MHz)
Bandwidth

(MHz)
Limit Min

(MHz)
Limit Max

(MHz)
Band Edge Left

(MHz)
Band Edge

Right
(MHz)

5825.000000 19.200000 --- --- 5815.350000 5834.550000

(continuation of the "99 % Bandwidth" table from column  6 ...)

DUT Frequency
(MHz)

Result

5825.000000 PASS
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Frequency Error (5825 MHz; 24.000 dBm; 20 MHz)
 

Result
DUT Frequency

(MHz)
Frequency

(MHz)
Difference

(ppm)
Frequency
Difference

(kHz)

Limit Min
(MHz)

Limit Max
(MHz)

Result

5825.000000 5824.997000 0.515 -3.000000 --- --- PASS
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Tx Spurious Emission (5825 MHz; 24.000 dBm; 20 MHz)
 
 
Customized settings.
 

Result
DUT Frequency

(MHz)
Result

5825.000000 PASS

Final measurements
Frequency

(MHz)
Level Pre

Measurement
(dBm)

level
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Result

--- --- --- --- --- ---

Pre Measurements
Frequency

(MHz)
Level
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Limit
(dBm)

6031.250000 -40.6 13.6 -27.0
6030.750000 -41.0 14.0 -27.0
6031.750000 -41.1 14.1 -27.0
5979.750000 -41.1 14.1 -27.0
5953.750000 -41.2 14.2 -27.0
5980.250000 -41.2 14.2 -27.0
5985.250000 -41.4 14.4 -27.0
5980.750000 -41.4 14.4 -27.0
5996.750000 -41.5 14.5 -27.0
6032.250000 -41.6 14.6 -27.0
5968.250000 -41.6 14.6 -27.0
6067.750000 -41.6 14.6 -27.0
6007.750000 -41.6 14.6 -27.0
5984.750000 -41.6 14.6 -27.0
6089.750000 -41.7 14.7 -27.0

Measurement Settings
Start Frequency

(MHz)
Stop Frequency

(MHz)
Pre Measurement Final Measurement
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Emission Bandwidth 26 dB (5755 MHz; 24.000 dBm; 40 MHz)
 
 
Customized settings.
 

26 dB Bandwidth
DUT Frequency

(MHz)
Bandwidth

(MHz)
Limit Min

(MHz)
Limit Max

(MHz)
Band Edge Left

(MHz)
Band Edge

Right
(MHz)

5755.000000 40.225140 --- --- 5734.887430 5775.112570

(continuation of the "26 dB Bandwidth" table from column  6 ...)

DUT Frequency
(MHz)

Max Level
(dBm)

Result

5755.000000 4.3 PASS
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Minimum Emission Bandwidth 6 dB (5755 MHz; 24.000 dBm; 40 MHz)
 
 
Customized settings.
 

6 dB Bandwidth
DUT Frequency

(MHz)
Bandwidth

(MHz)
Limit Min

(MHz)
Limit Max

(MHz)
Band Edge Left

(MHz)
Band Edge

Right
(MHz)

5755.000000 37.550000 0.500000 --- 5736.025000 5773.575000

(continuation of the "6 dB Bandwidth" table from column  6 ...)

DUT Frequency
(MHz)

Max Level
(dBm)

Result

5755.000000 0.2 PASS
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Occupied Channel Bandwidth 99% (5755 MHz; 24.000 dBm; 40 MHz)
 
 
Customized settings.
 

99 % Bandwidth
DUT Frequency

(MHz)
Bandwidth

(MHz)
Limit Min

(MHz)
Limit Max

(MHz)
Band Edge Left

(MHz)
Band Edge

Right
(MHz)

5755.000000 37.750000 --- --- 5736.125000 5773.875000

(continuation of the "99 % Bandwidth" table from column  6 ...)

DUT Frequency
(MHz)

Result

5755.000000 PASS
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Tx Spurious Emission (5755 MHz; 24.000 dBm; 40 MHz)
 
 
Customized settings.
 

Result
DUT Frequency

(MHz)
Result

5755.000000 PASS

Final measurements
Frequency

(MHz)
Level Pre

Measurement
(dBm)

level
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Result

--- --- --- --- --- ---

Pre Measurements
Frequency

(MHz)
Level
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Limit
(dBm)

5578.750000 -40.5 13.5 -27.0
5578.250000 -40.6 13.6 -27.0
5579.250000 -41.0 14.0 -27.0
6078.250000 -41.1 14.1 -27.0
5960.750000 -41.2 14.2 -27.0
5564.250000 -41.2 14.2 -27.0
5590.250000 -41.2 14.2 -27.0
6078.750000 -41.2 14.2 -27.0
5590.750000 -41.3 14.3 -27.0
5944.250000 -41.3 14.3 -27.0
6024.250000 -41.3 14.3 -27.0
5565.250000 -41.3 14.3 -27.0
5598.250000 -41.3 14.3 -27.0
5619.250000 -41.3 14.3 -27.0
6024.750000 -41.3 14.3 -27.0

Measurement Settings
Start Frequency

(MHz)
Stop Frequency

(MHz)
Pre Measurement Final Measurement
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Emission Bandwidth 26 dB (5775 MHz; 24.000 dBm; 40 MHz)
 
 
Customized settings.
 

26 dB Bandwidth
DUT Frequency

(MHz)
Bandwidth

(MHz)
Limit Min

(MHz)
Limit Max

(MHz)
Band Edge Left

(MHz)
Band Edge

Right
(MHz)

5775.000000 40.375235 --- --- 5754.587242 5794.962477

(continuation of the "26 dB Bandwidth" table from column  6 ...)

DUT Frequency
(MHz)

Max Level
(dBm)

Result

5775.000000 5.5 PASS
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Minimum Emission Bandwidth 6 dB (5775 MHz; 24.000 dBm; 40 MHz)
 
 
Customized settings.
 

6 dB Bandwidth
DUT Frequency

(MHz)
Bandwidth

(MHz)
Limit Min

(MHz)
Limit Max

(MHz)
Band Edge Left

(MHz)
Band Edge

Right
(MHz)

5775.000000 34.350000 0.500000 --- 5757.725000 5792.075000

(continuation of the "6 dB Bandwidth" table from column  6 ...)

DUT Frequency
(MHz)

Max Level
(dBm)

Result

5775.000000 1.8 PASS
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Occupied Channel Bandwidth 99% (5775 MHz; 24.000 dBm; 40 MHz)
 
 
Customized settings.
 

99 % Bandwidth
DUT Frequency

(MHz)
Bandwidth

(MHz)
Limit Min

(MHz)
Limit Max

(MHz)
Band Edge Left

(MHz)
Band Edge

Right
(MHz)

5775.000000 37.750000 --- --- 5756.125000 5793.875000

(continuation of the "99 % Bandwidth" table from column  6 ...)

DUT Frequency
(MHz)

Result

5775.000000 PASS
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Tx Spurious Emission (5775 MHz; 24.000 dBm; 40 MHz)
 
 
Customized settings.
 

Result
DUT Frequency

(MHz)
Result

5775.000000 PASS

Final measurements
Frequency

(MHz)
Level Pre

Measurement
(dBm)

level
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Result

--- --- --- --- --- ---

Pre Measurements
Frequency

(MHz)
Level
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Limit
(dBm)

5622.750000 -40.8 13.8 -27.0
5624.750000 -40.8 13.8 -27.0
5623.250000 -40.8 13.8 -27.0
5602.250000 -40.8 13.8 -27.0
5601.750000 -40.9 13.9 -27.0
5619.750000 -40.9 13.9 -27.0
5943.750000 -40.9 13.9 -27.0
5948.250000 -41.0 14.0 -27.0
5612.250000 -41.0 14.0 -27.0
5625.250000 -41.0 14.0 -27.0
5629.250000 -41.1 14.1 -27.0
5583.750000 -41.1 14.1 -27.0
5944.750000 -41.1 14.1 -27.0
5646.750000 -41.1 14.1 -27.0
5612.750000 -41.1 14.1 -27.0

Measurement Settings
Start Frequency

(MHz)
Stop Frequency

(MHz)
Pre Measurement Final Measurement
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Emission Bandwidth 26 dB (5795 MHz; 24.000 dBm; 40 MHz)
 
 
Customized settings.
 

26 dB Bandwidth
DUT Frequency

(MHz)
Bandwidth

(MHz)
Limit Min

(MHz)
Limit Max

(MHz)
Band Edge Left

(MHz)
Band Edge

Right
(MHz)

5795.000000 39.774860 --- --- 5775.187617 5814.962477

(continuation of the "26 dB Bandwidth" table from column  6 ...)

DUT Frequency
(MHz)

Max Level
(dBm)

Result

5795.000000 5.4 PASS
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Minimum Emission Bandwidth 6 dB (5795 MHz; 24.000 dBm; 40 MHz)
 
 
Customized settings.
 

6 dB Bandwidth
DUT Frequency

(MHz)
Bandwidth

(MHz)
Limit Min

(MHz)
Limit Max

(MHz)
Band Edge Left

(MHz)
Band Edge

Right
(MHz)

5795.000000 38.100000 0.500000 --- 5775.925000 5814.025000

(continuation of the "6 dB Bandwidth" table from column  6 ...)

DUT Frequency
(MHz)

Max Level
(dBm)

Result

5795.000000 -1.0 PASS
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Occupied Channel Bandwidth 99% (5795 MHz; 24.000 dBm; 40 MHz)
 
 
Customized settings.
 

99 % Bandwidth
DUT Frequency

(MHz)
Bandwidth

(MHz)
Limit Min

(MHz)
Limit Max

(MHz)
Band Edge Left

(MHz)
Band Edge

Right
(MHz)

5795.000000 37.500000 --- --- 5776.125000 5813.625000

(continuation of the "99 % Bandwidth" table from column  6 ...)

DUT Frequency
(MHz)

Result

5795.000000 PASS
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Tx Spurious Emission (5795 MHz; 24.000 dBm; 40 MHz)
 
 
Customized settings.
 

Result
DUT Frequency

(MHz)
Result

5795.000000 PASS

Final measurements
Frequency

(MHz)
Level Pre

Measurement
(dBm)

level
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Result

--- --- --- --- --- ---

Pre Measurements
Frequency

(MHz)
Level
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Limit
(dBm)

5948.250000 -40.5 13.5 -27.0
5947.250000 -40.5 13.5 -27.0
5962.750000 -40.5 13.5 -27.0
5946.750000 -40.6 13.6 -27.0
5948.750000 -40.6 13.6 -27.0
5639.250000 -40.8 13.8 -27.0
5930.250000 -40.8 13.8 -27.0
5962.250000 -40.8 13.8 -27.0
5932.750000 -40.9 13.9 -27.0
5971.250000 -41.0 14.0 -27.0
5970.750000 -41.0 14.0 -27.0
5947.750000 -41.0 14.0 -27.0
5953.750000 -41.0 14.0 -27.0
5638.750000 -41.1 14.1 -27.0
5931.250000 -41.1 14.1 -27.0

Measurement Settings
Start Frequency

(MHz)
Stop Frequency

(MHz)
Pre Measurement Final Measurement
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Emission Bandwidth 26 dB (5775 MHz; 24.000 dBm; 80 MHz)
 
 
Customized settings.
 

26 dB Bandwidth
DUT Frequency

(MHz)
Bandwidth

(MHz)
Limit Min

(MHz)
Limit Max

(MHz)
Band Edge Left

(MHz)
Band Edge

Right
(MHz)

5775.000000 81.500000 --- --- 5734.250000 5815.750000

(continuation of the "26 dB Bandwidth" table from column  6 ...)

DUT Frequency
(MHz)

Max Level
(dBm)

Result

5775.000000 7.5 PASS
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Minimum Emission Bandwidth 6 dB (5775 MHz; 24.000 dBm; 80 MHz)
 
 
Customized settings.
 

6 dB Bandwidth
DUT Frequency

(MHz)
Bandwidth

(MHz)
Limit Min

(MHz)
Limit Max

(MHz)
Band Edge Left

(MHz)
Band Edge

Right
(MHz)

5775.000000 78.150000 0.500000 --- 5735.875000 5814.025000

(continuation of the "6 dB Bandwidth" table from column  6 ...)

DUT Frequency
(MHz)

Max Level
(dBm)

Result

5775.000000 -4.2 PASS
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Occupied Channel Bandwidth 99% (5775 MHz; 24.000 dBm; 80 MHz)
 
 
Customized settings.
 

99 % Bandwidth
DUT Frequency

(MHz)
Bandwidth

(MHz)
Limit Min

(MHz)
Limit Max

(MHz)
Band Edge Left

(MHz)
Band Edge

Right
(MHz)

5775.000000 77.500000 --- --- 5736.250000 5813.750000

(continuation of the "99 % Bandwidth" table from column  6 ...)

DUT Frequency
(MHz)

Result

5775.000000 PASS
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Tx Spurious Emission (5775 MHz; 24.000 dBm; 80 MHz)
 
 
Customized settings.
 

Result
DUT Frequency

(MHz)
Result

5775.000000 PASS

Final measurements
Frequency

(MHz)
Level Pre

Measurement
(dBm)

level
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Result

--- --- --- --- --- ---

Pre Measurements
Frequency

(MHz)
Level
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Limit
(dBm)

5643.250000 -31.0 4.0 -27.0
5646.250000 -31.0 4.0 -27.0
5642.750000 -31.1 4.1 -27.0
5646.750000 -31.2 4.2 -27.0
5643.750000 -31.3 4.3 -27.0
5649.250000 -31.4 4.4 -27.0
5650.750000 -30.9 4.4 -26.4
5642.250000 -31.4 4.4 -27.0
5648.750000 -31.6 4.6 -27.0
5651.250000 -30.7 4.6 -26.1
5645.750000 -31.7 4.7 -27.0
5641.750000 -31.7 4.7 -27.0
5650.250000 -31.6 4.8 -26.8
5649.750000 -31.9 4.9 -27.0
5648.250000 -32.1 5.1 -27.0

Measurement Settings
Start Frequency

(MHz)
Stop Frequency

(MHz)
Pre Measurement Final Measurement

5470.000000 6100.000000 2 2
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